CITY OF SHAKOPEE
2014 Quality of Life Study
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Quality of Life Rating

2014 City of Shakopee

Excellent 27%

—Only Fair 7%

Good 66%
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Most Serious Issue
2014 City of Shakopee
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Strength of Community ldentity

2014 City of Shakopee

Excellent 21%

Good 62%

—Poor 1%

AN
Only Fair 16%
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City Direction

2014 City of Shakopee

Right Direction
81%

| Unsure

2%
AN
Wrong Track
17%
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City Portion of Property Taxes

2014 City of Shakopee

Somew hat High
34%

Very High
9%

| Unsure
10%

T~

Low
2%

About Average
46%
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Tax Increase to Maintain
2014 City of Shakopee

Favor 53%

—Unsure 8%

/
Oppose 39%
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Tax Increase to Enhance
2014 City of Shakopee

Favor
30%

~ Unsure
6%

Oppose
64%
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Value of City Services
2014 City of Shakopee

Excellent 13%
Good 64%

—Unsure 3%
—Poor 1%

\ .
Only Fair 19%
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City Service Ratings

2014 City of Shakopee

Police Protectio

Fire Protection

Storm Drainage/Flood Contro

City Street Repair/Maintenanct

Snow Plowing

Sidewalks/Trails Maintenance
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Garbage and Recycling Pickup

2014 City of Shakopee

Good 66%
Excellent 15%

/ —Unsure 2%
Poor 1%

\ .
Only Fair 16%
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Code Enforcement
2014 City of Shakopee

100

80

60 |

40 |

20 |

0
Weeds and Tall Grass Junk Cars Noise
Animal Control Messy Yards Improper Storage of Bins

M Too Tough MADbout Right EEINot Tough

The Morris Leatherman Company



More Active Approach to City Codes

2014 City of Shakopee

Favor
39%

Strongly Favor
17%

| Unsure
5%

AN
Strongly Oppose

13%
Oppose
27%
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Feel Safe in City

2014 City of Shakopee

Yes 93% —Unsure 1%

—No 6%
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Walk Alone at Night in Neighborhood

2014 City of Shakopee

Safe 80%

nsure 1%

~
Unsafe 19%
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Amount of Neighborhood Patrolling
2014 City of Shakopee

About Right
78%

~ Too Much
2%

AN
Not Enough

20%
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Amount of Neighborhood Traffic Enforcement
2014 City of Shakopee

About Right
77%

~ Too Much
2%

AN
Not Enough

21%
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Neighborhood Traffic Speeding

2014 City of Shakopee

Somew hat Serious
26%

Very Serious
7%

Not Too Serious
36%

AN
Not At All Serious

32%
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Neighborhood Stop Sign Violations

2014 City of Shakopee

Somew hat Serious
21%

Not Too Serious
33%

~ Very Serious
6%

\
Not At All Serious

40%
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Public Safety Concerns
2014 City of Shakopee

Violent Crime
Traffic Speeding
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Park and Recreation System Rating
2014 City of Shakopee

The Community Center 59

The lce Arena

Sand Venture Aquatic Park

Larger Community Parks

Smaller Neighborhood Parks

Trails 63
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Program/Faclility Needs

2014 City of Shakopee
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Funding Potential Offerings

2014 City of Shakopee

Indoor Pool/Aquatic Cente
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Central Family Center

2014 City of Shakopee
43
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Moving City Hall

2014 City of Shakopee

Support
46%

Strong Support

10%
| Unsure
7%
AN
Strong Oppose
Oppose 13%
24%
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Reduction of Railroad Noise

2014 City of Shakopee
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Leave City for Job

2014 City of Shakopee

Yes _ _
39% Minneapolis, 17%

Bloomington/Edina, 14%
Burnsville, 13%

Eden Prairie, 11%

Saint Paul, 8%

Prior Lake, 8%

No/Home Office
8%

No
53%
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Commute Time

2014 City of Shakopee
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Ease of Getting to Work

2014 City of Shakopee

Good 54%

Excellent 12%

—Unsure 3%

—Poor 4%

\
Only Fair 27%
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Public Transit

2014 City of Shakopee
Yes Y%S
13% Unsure 0%

1%

No
86% 0%
Regularly Ride Familiarity with MVTA
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Ease of Travel In the City
2014 City of Shakopee

Excellent 16%

nsure 1%pPoor 1%

Good 68% ——Only Fair 14%
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Community Characteristics

2014 City of Shakopee
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Principal Retail Shopping Area

2014 City of Shakopee

Target/Shakopee 31%

Walmart/Shakopee 23%

—Scattered 10%

N
Kohls/Shakopee 4%

Downtown Shakopee 5%
Eden Prairie Mall 5%

Cub/Shakopee 21%
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Retail Shopping Dollar Spent in Shakopee

2014 City of Shakopee
40
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Typical Resident = 46%
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Frequency of Purchases in Shakopee

2014 City of Shakopee
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Retall Stores to Attract
2014 City of Shakopee

@ Grocery Store, 21%
2 Trader Joe's

2 Whole Foods

5 Aldi

@ Department Store, 11%
3 Sears

5 JC Penney

3 Macy's

2 Herberger's

@ Clothing Store, 9%
@ Nothing, 33%
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Meals Out and Restaurants

2014 City of Shakopee
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Restaurants to Attract

2014 City of Shakopee

@ Family Style, 18%

@

2 Old Country Buffet
2 Red Lobster

23 Perkins

3 [-HOP

talian, 9%

2 Olive Garden

3 Steak House, 8%

Outback

@ Nothing, 31%
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Financial Incentives to Attract Target Development
2014 City of Shakopee

Strong Support
19%

Support
59%

| Unsure
5%

™~
Strong Oppose
6%

N
Oppose

11%
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Empowerment
2014 City of Shakopee

Yes
61%

| Unsure
5%

No
34%
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Mayor and City Councill

2014 City of Shakopee

Approve . ) )
549 51% know "a great deal

or "a fair amount" about
their w ork

Strong Approve
5%

T~

Unsure
14%

N
Strong Disapprove
Disapprove 4%

23%
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City Staff

2014 City of Shakopee

Excellent

Good 12%
68%
/ _Unsure
8%
36% hav e had "quite a lot"
or "some" first-hand contact
\ -
Only Fair

12%
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Contact with City of Shakopee

2014 City of Shakopee
Yes
39%
91
Courtesy 0
84
Ease Obtaining Senvice 16
88
61% Helpfulness 12
Contacted the Cityof 0 20 40 60 80 100120
Shakopee during the past mPosiive MINegafive
year

Service Quality
Dimensions
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City's Effort in Keeping You Timely Informed
2014 City of Shakopee

Excellent 12%
Good 60%

—Unsure 2%

—Poor 4%

N
Only Fair 22%
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Sources of Information
2014 City of Shakopee
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"Hometown Messenger”
2014 City of Shakopee

Receive

69
Don't Recall 31

Regularly Read
Don't Read
Rating of ﬁormat and (
Excellent
Good

Content

Only Fair/Poor

Unsure
Usefulness

Excellent
Good

Only Fair/Poor 16
Unsure |
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City Counclil Meetings

2014 City of Shakopee

Occasionally

Rarely 16%

24%

Frequently
8%

Never
52%
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City Website

2014 City of Shakopee

Yes
62%

No
22%
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No
38%

Internet Access

View ed City's Website
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Evaluation of Website
2014 City of Shakopee

xcellent 19% xcellent 20%

Good 66%

0,
Good 74%  boor 1%

“Only Fair 6%

~Unsure 1%

“Only Fair 13%

Content of Ease of Navigation
City's Website
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Communications Performance
2014 City of Shakopee

Excellent 11%

)
Good 67% Unsure 1%

-—Poor 2%

\ .
Only Fair 19%
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